### BY: Economic Matters Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 798 (Third Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, after "Regulation;" insert "providing that the Board exercises its powers, duties, and functions subject to the authority of the Secretary:".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 6, in line 21, after "(B)" insert "(1)"; after line 22, insert:

## "(2) <u>THE BOARD EXERCISES ITS POWERS, DUTIES, AND FUNCTIONS</u> <u>SUBJECT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE SECRETARY.</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 7, strike beginning with "THE" in line 20 down through "NECESSARY" in line 22 and substitute "<u>THE BOARD SHALL MEET AT LEAST ONCE EACH CALENDAR QUARTER,</u> <u>AT THE TIMES AND PLACES THAT THE BOARD DETERMINES</u>"; and strike line 25 in its entirety.

On page 8, in line 5, strike "THE AMENDMENTS OF"; and in line 13, after "<u>CONTRACTOR</u>" insert "<u>, WHICH MAY BE COLLECTED FOR THE 2-YEAR PERIOD OF</u> <u>THE LICENSE</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 8, in line 34, after "<u>OF</u>" insert "<u>RECENT AND ACTIVE</u>".

### AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 9, in line 33, strike "AN" and substitute "<u>OR A DESIGNEE OF THE BOARD, A</u> <u>NONREFUNDABLE</u>".

## AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 10, in line 20, strike "A" and substitute "<u>AN ELEVATOR MECHANIC</u>"; in line 21, after "SUBSECTION" insert "<u>UPON PAYMENT OF AN EXAMINATION FEE TO THE BOARD</u> <u>OR BOARD'S DESIGNEE</u>".